## Consent Form for Web Posting of MRP Overview

## Protection of Privacy

The personal information referenced in this form is collected under the authority of the Ryerson University Act. To facilitate recognition of student work, the Master of Planning in Urban Development program is creating research profiles of the graduate students in the Master of Planning in Urban Development program for posting on the Master of Planning website. Personal information that may appear on the web includes the name of the student and the student's one-page web-ready overview of Master of Planning in Urban Development students' MRP (Major Research Paper). Posting of this personal information is optional and if students request that their name and one-page web-ready overview of their MRP not be posted on the program's website there will be no academic consequences. While submission of the one-page web-ready MRP overview is required, the posting of it on the web is not.

If you have questions about the collection, use and disclosure of this information by the University please contact Alison MacLeod, the Graduate Program Administrator at 416-979-5000 ext. 552767 or by email at a2macleo@ryerson.ca

Please select one of the following boxes to indicate your preference regarding your one-page web-ready MRP overview:

I consent to having my one-page web-ready overview of my Major Research Paper, including my name, be posted on Ryerson University's Master of Planning in Urban Development's website.

I would prefer that my one-page web-ready overview of my Major Research Paper *not* be posted on Ryerson University's Master of Planning in Urban Development's website.

Student Name:	
Student Signature:	
Date:	

Return completed form to Graduate Program Administrator along with all other required Major Research Paper / Project documents by April 19<sup>th</sup> 2021.